

COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT

18 June 2019

Friheden Invest A/S will extend the offer period for its offer to the shareholders of IC Group

Friheden Invest A/S has today informed IC Group A/S that Friheden Invest A/S has decided to extend the offer period for Friheden Invest A/S' voluntary takeover offer to the shareholders of IC Group A/S by 14 days. Therefore, the offer period now expires on 2 July 2019 at 23:59 (CET).

For further details please see the offer document published on 20 May 2019. The supplement to the offer document from Friheden Invest A/S is attached to this announcement (attachment only in Danish).

IC Group A/S

This announcement is a translation from the Danish language. In the event of any discrepancy between the Danish and English versions, the Danish version shall prevail.

IC GROUP A/S ADELGADE 12D DK-1304 COPENHAGEN K

TEL: +45 3266 7788 E-MAIL: INFO@ICGROUP.NET

CVR.NO 62 81 64 14